
NOTE:   This year’s event was impacted by the Angora Fire in the South Lake Tahoe 
area.  Consequently, we modified the relay course to avoid the middle 12 legs of the 
course that traveled through South Lake Tahoe.  This change reduced the total mileage by 
55 miles from 178 to 123.  The runners ran the first 12 legs and last 12 legs of the course 
and had an extended break in the middle.  The relay was re-started early Saturday 
morning June 30 at Exchange Point No. 24.   
 

Winning Mens’ Team and Overall Champion 

 
Battle Born of Reno with a course record of 12 hours 24 minutes 51 seconds 
 

Winning Mixed Team 

 
King 888 of Reno with a time of 15 hours 7 minutes 58 seconds 

 

Winning Womens Team 
 
Tahoe Trail Babes of Reno-Lake Tahoe with a time of 15 hours 57 minutes 56 seconds 
 

Overall  
 
1.   46.   Battle Born, Reno      12:24:51 
2.     29.   Redding Racers, Redding, CA    14:04:46 
3. 73. Houston Bayou City Striders, Houston   14:14:35 
4. 30. Out Chasing Booty, Redding, CA    15:05:32 
5. 82. King 888, Reno      15:07:58 
6. 94. No More Flub Six Pack Club, San Diego   15:08:29 
7. 19. Billy B’s Road Slugs, Stockton, CA    15:35:35 
8. 75. WCSO Green Machine, Reno     15:40:20 
9. 34. Runny Buns, Reno      15:46:38 
10. 14. Tahoe Trail Babes, Reno-Lake Tahoe   15:57:56 
11. 28. Kimley-Horn Firmwide, Henderson, NV   16:11:14 
12. 24  Sunflower Striders, Topeka, KA    16:18:39 
13. 4. Run 4 Just Us, Reno      16:19:21 
14. 51. Heart and Sole, Carson City, NV    16:21:10 
15. 101 Herd of Turtles, Reno      16:26:29 
16. 7. Barking Spiders, Morgan Hill, CA    16:26:42 
17. 79. Weapons of Mass Destruction, Reno    16:33:05 
18. 41. Fire Striders – Reno Fire Dept., Reno   16:33:10 
19. 45. Last Minute Chicks Running with the Devils, Reno  16:35:16 
20. 69. Keep’n It Reno, Reno      16:42:03 
21. 39. NDOT Chain Gang, Carson City, NV   16:51:51 
22. 65. Lagunitas Beer Runners, Hood River, OR   16:54:53 
23. 353. Sparks Firefighters, Sparks, NV    16:55:54 
24. 13. Legs of Las Vegas, Las Vegas, NV    16:56:39 



25. 92. Go Bananas, Chico, CA     16:57:20 
26. 54. Double Diamond Athletic Club Parisi Patrol, Reno  17:17:36 
27. 64. The Beat Goes On and On, Reno    17:17:40 
28. 62. Flying Hubcaps, Cupertino, CA    17:19:32 
29. 98. Krazy Runners Eatin-up Nevada – CW KREN 27, Reno 17:19:40 
30. 89. Team Argus, Durham, CA     17:21:18 
31. 87. Are We Really Doing This Again?, Reno   17:34:25 
32. 49. Hood To Coast Rejects, Genoa, NV    17:35:09 
33. 18. UnderPhunded:  Run to Red, San Diego   17:39:31 
34. 2. KTVN Channel 2, Reno     17:39:59 
35. 61. Shake ‘n Bake, Albuquerque, NM    17:40:15 
36. 95. Nica and  the Immortal Moon Monkey Posse, Reno  17:44:40 
37. 74. Nevada Army National Guard, Reno    17:44:59 
38. 10. I Run Butterfly In-A-Gadda-Da-Vida, Lodi, CA  17:45:49 
39. 16. Silver Streakers, Sparks, NV     17:50:30 
40. 5. All For Schwag, Stateline, NV    17:50:37 
41. 12. Intuit TurboTracks, Reno     17:52:22 
42. 100. How Many *&%$^% Miles?, Reno    17:53:41 
43. 93. Blue Team Runners, Carson City NV   17:54:09 
44. 70. SNC’s Mixed Bag of Nuts, Reno    17:55:33 
45. 88 Las Mamacitas, Sparks, NV     17:58:28 
46. 68. Running Hog Wild – Sparks Police Dept., Sparks, NV 17:59:10 
47. 40. 24 Calves, No Bull, Redding, CA    18:09:43 
48. 4. We Be Bop, You Be Bop, New York, NY   18:11:29 
49. 84. Random Dozen, Reno      18:15:07 
50. 33. Sierra Tap House, Reno     18:16:49 
51. 9. The Reno-Tahoe Oddities, Reno    18:28:28 
52. 15. Shadowchase Running Club, Modesto, CA   18:29:05 
53. 60. Team Donut, Reno      18:34:15 
54. 57. Toe Jam & the Arch Rivals, Reno    18:35:34 
55. 85. Hard Rock Runners, Smith, NV    18:37:32 
56.  83. Pendola Training, Reno     18:38:21 
57. 27. Striders Invade Nevada, Houston    18:38:29 
58. 25. Sisters and Misters with Blisters, Reno   18:44:18 
59. 55. Running With Scissors, Minden, NV    18:47:46 
60. 47. We’re Starting to Stink, Reno     18:48:30 
61. 36. Sierra Survivors, Reno     18:50:59 
62. 42. Bear Bait, Reno      18:53:10 
63. 26. Vixens on the Run, Reno     18:54:13 
64. 17. UnderPhunded:  Run Your Assays Off, San Diego  18:57:09 
65. 56. Sole Sisters, Reno      19:01:24 
66. 21. Heavy Breathers, Reno     19:03:09 
67. 72. Galloping Geezers, Reno     19:03:19 
68. 48. DHW:  Booty Runners, Dallas    19:03:47 
69. 6. Fathers, Daughters, and Friends, Riverbank, CA  19:05:35 
70. 67. Project Great Outdoors, Reno     19:06:15 



71. 50. DHW:  Bunnies and Batteries, Dallas   19:06:59 
72. 102. Patagonia, Reno      19:08:46 
73. 43. Agony of Defeet, Reno     19:10:39 
74. 90. Penelope’s Revenge, Reno     19:20:41 
75. 63. Take Their Money and Run, Modesto, CA   19:20:50 
76. 31. Flurry and Scurry Coloradans, Arvada, CA   19:21:11 
77. 23. Pie in the Sky, Reno      19:22:53 
78. 1. The Beat Goes On, Reno     19:23:33 
79. 37. Kimley-Horn West,  Phoenix     19:24:22 
80. 97. Half Minds, Sunnyvale, CA     19:31:42 
81. 32. Odyssey Oddities, Denver     19:34:14 
82. 99. Miles of Smiles, Reno      19:50:24 
83. 59. Wachovia’s Wackos, Reno     19:59:51  
84. 81. Peg Leg Pirates, Sparks, NV     20:14:58 
85. 91. Scrambled Legs ‘n Achin, Reno    20:20:33 
86. 44. Flowing Tide Pub, Reno     20:21:40 
87. 86. Pink Ladies, Reno      20:22:08 
88. 76. Houston Bayou Roadrunners, Houston   20:54:12  
89. 66. The Gap Closers, Alameda, CA    21:05:21 
90. 11. Intuit QuickChicks, Reno     21:16:20 
91. 22. Women Running Wildest, Reno    21:17:24  
92. 58. Team Probably Cheating – Angel Kiss Foundation, Reno 23:04:48 
93. 80. The Awesome, Reno      23:35:02 
  

Open Mens 
 
1.   46.   Battle Born, Reno      12:24:51 
2.     29.   Redding Racers, Redding, CA    14:04:46 
3. 34. Rnnny Buns, Reno      15:46:28 
4. 38. Run 4 Just Us, Reno      16:19:21 
5. 101. Herd of Turtles, Reno      16:26:38 
6. 7. Barking Spiders, Morgan Hill, CA    16:26:42 
7. 69. Keep’n It Reno, Reno      16:42:03 
8. 18. UnderPhunded:  Run to Red, San Diego   17:39:31 
9. 93. Blue Team Runners, Carson City, NV   17:54:09 
10. 84. Random Dozen, Reno      18:15:07 
11. 33. Sierra Tap House, Reno     18:16:49 
12. 9. Reno-Tahoe Oddities      18:28:28 
13. 47. We’re Starting to Stink, Reno     18:48:03 
14. 21. Heavy Breathers, Reno     19:03:09 
 

Masters Womens 
 
1. 14. Tahoe Trail Babes, Reno-Lake Tahoe   15:57:56 
2. 56. Sole Sisters, Reno      19:01:24 
 



Club Mens 
 
1. 73. Houston Bayou City Striders, Houston   14:14:35 
2. 30. Out Chasing Booty, Redding, CA    15:05:32 
3. 15. Shadowchase Running Club, Modesto, CA   18:29:05 
4. 76. Houston Bayou Roadrunners, Houston   20:54:12 
 

Open Mixed 
 
1. 82. King 888, Reno      15:07:58 
2. 94. No More Flub Six Pack Club, San Diego   15:08:29 
3. 51. Heart and Sole, Carson City, NV    16:21:10 
4. 79. Weapons of Mass Destruction, Reno    16:33:05 
5. 45. Last Minute Chicks Running with the Devils, Reno  16:35:16 
6. 353. Sparks Firefighters, Sparks, NV    16:55:54 
7. 92. Go Bananas, Chico, CA     16:57:20 
8. 64. The Beat Goes On and On, Reno    17:17:40 
9. 98. Krazy Runners Eatin-up Nevada – CW KREN 27, Reno 17:19:40 
10. 2. KTVN Channel 2, Reno     17:39:52 
11. 61. Shake “n Bake, Albuquerque, NM    17:40:15 
12. 10. I Run Butterfly In-A-Gadda-Da-Vida, Lodi, CA  17:45:49 
13. 5. All For Schwag, Stateline, NV    17:50:37 
14. 100. How Many *&%$^% Miles?, Reno    17:53:41 
15. 70. SNC’s Mixed Bag of Nuts, Reno    17:55:33 
16. 4. We Be Bop, You Be Bop, New York, NY   18:11:29 
17. 60. Team Donut, Reno      18:34:15 
18. 57. Toe Jam & The Arch Rivals, Reno    18:35:34 
19. 85. Hard Rock Runners, Smith, NV    18:37:32 
20. 25. Sisters and Misters with Blisters, Reno   18:44:18 
21. 55. Running With Scissors, Minden, NV    18:47:46 
22. 36. Sierra Survivors, Reno     18:50:59 
23. 42. Bear Bait, Reno      18:53:10 
24. 17. UnderPhunded:  Run Your Assays Off, San Diego  18:57:09 
25. 6. Fathers, Daughters, and Friends, Riverbank, CA  19:05:35 
26. 67. Project Great Outdoors, Reno     19:06:15 
27. 31. Flurry and Scurry Coloradans, Arvada, CO   19:21:11 
28. 23. Pie in the Sky, Reno      19:22:53 
29. 32. Odyssey Oddities, Denver     19:34:14 
30. 81. Peg Leg Pirates, Sparks, NV     20:14:58 
31. 91. Scrambled Legs ‘n Achin, Reno    20:20:33 
32. 44. Flowing Tide Pub, Reno     20:21:40 
33. 66. The Gap Closers, Alameda, CA    21:05:21 
34. 80. The Awesome, Reno      23:35:02 
 

 

 



Sub Mens 
 
1. 19. Billy B’s Road Slugs, Stockton, CA    15:35:48 
2. 62. Flying Hubcaps, Cupertino, CA    17:19:32 
3. 87. Are We Really Doing This Again?, Reno   17:34:25 
4. 16. Silver Streakers, Sparks, NV     17:50:30 
5. 27. Striders Invade Nevada, Houston    18:38:29 
6. 43. Agony of DeFeet, Reno     19:10:39 
7. 97.  Half Minds, Sunnyvale, CA     19:31:42 
 

Corp. Mens 
 
1. 75. WCSO Green Machine, Reno     15:40:20 
2. 28. Kimley-Horn Firmwide, Henderson, NV   16:11:14 
3. 41. Fire Striders – Reno Fire Dept., Reno   16:33:10 
4. 39. NDOT Chain Gang, Carson City, NV   16:51:51 
5. 12. Intuit TurboTracks, Reno     17:52:22 
6. 37. Kimley-Horn West, Phoenix     19:24:22 
 

Club Mixed 
 
1. 24. Sunflower Striders, Topeka, KA    16:18:39 
2. 89. Team Argos, Durham, CA     17:21:18 
3. 83. Pendola Training, Reno     18:38:21 
3. 48. DHW:  Booty Runners, Dallas    19:03:47 
4. 50. DHW:  Bunnies and Batteries, Dallas   19:06:59 
 

Sub Mixed 
 
1. 65. Lagunitas Beer Runners, Hood River, OR   16:54:53 
2. 49. Hood To Coast Rejects, Genoa, NV    17:35:09 
3. 63. Take Their Money and Run, Modesto, CA   19:29:50 
4. 59. Wachovia’s Wackos, Reno     19:59:51 
 

Sub Womens 
 
1. 13. Legs of Las Vegas, Las Vegas, NV    16:56:39 
2. 22. Women Running Wildest, Reno    21:17:24 
 

Corp. Mixed 
 
1. 54. Double Diamond Athletic Club Parisi Patrol, Reno  17:17:36 
2. 95. Nica and  the Immortal Moon Monkey Posse –  

Renown Medical Center, Reno    17:44:40 
3. 74. Nevada Army National Guard, Reno    17:44:59 



4. 68. Running Hog Wild – Sparks Police Dept., Sparks  17:59:10 
5. 102. Patagonia, Reno      19:08:46 
6. 99. Miles of Smiles – Wal-Mart, Reno    19:50:24 
 

Open Womens 
 
1. 88. Las Mamacitas, Sparks, NV     17:58:28 
2. 40. 24 Calves, No Bull, Redding, CA    18:09:43 
3. 90. Penelope’s Revenge, Reno     19:20:41 
4. 86. Pink Ladies, Reno      20:22:08 
5. 58. Team Probably Cheating – Angel Kiss Foundation, Reno 23:04:48 
 

Club Womens 
 
1. 26. Vixens on the Run, Reno     18:54:13 
 

Senior Mens 
 
1. 72. Galloping Geezers, Reno     19:03:19 
 

Masters Mixed 
 
1. 1. The Beat Goes On, Reno     19:23:33 
 

Corp. Womens 
 
1. 11. Intuit QuickChicks, Reno     21:16:20 
 

And now for the fun categories: 
 

Best Team Name:  Scrambled Legs ‘n Achin 

 
There were many others who deserve Honorable Mention including the following: 
Toe Jam & The Arch Rivals, Bear Bait, Agony of DeFeet, The Beat Goes On, The Beat 
Goes On and On, Herd of Turtles, Running with Scissors, Penelope’s Revenge, Reno-
Tahoe Oddities, Odyssey Oddities, No More Flub Six Pack Club, Battle Born, Legs of 
Las Vegas, Women Running Wildest, Running Hog Wild, 24 Calves, No Bull, Nica and 
the Immortal Moon Monkey Posse, Las Mamacitas, Hood To Coast Rejects, Last Minute 
Chicks Running with the Devils, Team Probably Cheating, Sunflower Striders, Tahoe 
Trail Babes, Sole Sisters, Heart and Sole, Galloping Geezers, Vixens on the Run, Take 
Their Money and Run, Lagunitas Beer Runners, Sisters and Misters with Blisters, 
Wachovia’s Wackos, Shake N Bake, Peg Leg Pirates, Out Chasing Booty, DHW:  Booty 
Runners, DHW:  Bunnies and Batteries, Silver Streakers, Billy B’s Road Slugs, Half 
Minds, Are We Really Doing This Again?, Flying Hubcaps, Krazy Runners Eatin-up 
Nevada, How Many *&%$^% Miles?, We’re Starting to Stink, Barking Spiders, Heavy 



Breathers, Random Dozen, Miles of Smiles, Intuit TurboTracks, Intuit QuickChicks, Fire 
Striders, NDOT Chain Gang, Flurry & Scurry Coloradans  
 

Best Decorated Vans: Peg Leg Pirates 

 
There were many others who deserve Honorable Mention including the following: 
Out Chasing Booty, Bear Bait, Team Donut, Women Running Wildest, Flying Hubcaps, 
Lagunitas Beer Runners, Sole Sisters, Last Minute Chicks Running with the Devils 
 

Best Team Shirts:  Nevada Army National Guard 

 
There were many others who deserve Honorable Mention including the following: 
Lagunitas Beer Runners, Striders Invade Nevada, The Beat Goes On, Krazy Runners 
Eatin-up Nevada, Out Chasing Booty, Intuit QuickChicks, Silver Streakers, DHW:  
Bunnies and Batteries, Heart and Sole, Penelope’s Revenge, Sole Sisters, Bear Bait, 
Galloping Geezers, The Awesome, Blue Team Runners, Runny Buns, UnderPhunded:  
Run Your Assays Off, Houston Bayou City Striders, Running Hog Wild, Toe Jam & The 
Arch Rivals, Go Bananas, Sisters and Misters with Blisters, Pendola Training..  
 

Most Spirited Team: Out Chasing Booty 

 
There were many others who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  
Sierra Survivors, Lagunitas Beer Runners, Last Minute Chicks Running with the Devils, 
Las Mamacitas, Vixens on the Run, Nica and the Immortal Moon Monkey Posse, 
Sunflower Striders, Bear Bait, Peg Leg Pirates, Krazy Runners Eatin-up Nevada, 
Galloping Geezers 
 

Need for Speed Against Domestic Violence Challenge Winner: 
 
YTBD.  It is not too late to raise funds for this program.   
 

Then there were the volunteers who participated in the Most Spirited 

Exchange Point:  
  
No. 6 hosted by a large and merry group of Intuit volunteers 
 
There were others who deserve Honorable Mention including the following:  
No. 25, No. 12, No. 11, No. 3 
 

Last but not least the individual runner time trial on Donner’s Downfall 

(Leg 4) 
 
Fastest male runner   Danny Wolf, Runny Buns        54:52 
Fastest female runner   Mary Ohren, Pendola Training   1:07:50 

 



Overall 
 
Place Team                                                                   Leg4time  No.    
===== ============================================= 
    1 Runny Buns,                                                               54:52 34  
    2 NV Army National Guard Running Team, 55:48 74  
    3 Battle Born,                                                              56:45 46  
    4 No More Flub Six Pack Club,  56:58 94  
    5 Redding Racers,  1:00:33 29  
    6 Barking Spiders,                                                        1:03:03 7  
    7 Patagonia,                                                              1:03:20    102  
    8 Houston Bayou City Striders, 1:05:10 73  
    9 Bear Bait, 1:05:45 42  
   10 Pendola Training, 1:07:47 83  
   11 Sunflower Striders,                                                     1:07:50 24  
   12 Flurry & Scurry Coloradans, 1:07:51 31  
   13 Running Hog Wild - Sparks Police, 1:08:37 68  
   14 King 888, 1:09:14 82  
   15 Billy B's Raod Slugs 1:09:15 19 
   16 UnderPhunded: Run to Red, 1:09:22 18  
   17 Out Chasing Booty, 1:10:10 30  
   18 Blue Team Runners, 1:10:53 93  
   19 Keep'n It Reno, 1:11:18 69  
   20 WCSO Green Machine, 1:11:25 75  
   21 We Be Bop You Be Bop, 1:12:29 4  
   22 Are We Really Doing This Again?, 1:12:37 87  
   23 Intuit Turbotracks, 1:12:55 12  
   24 Nica and the Immortal Moon Monkey Posse, 1:13:04 95  
   25 Weapons of Mass Destruction, 1:13:05 79  
   26 Kimley-Horn Firmwide, 1:13:10 28  
   27 KTVN Channel 2, 1:13:17 2  
   28 Running with Scissors, 1:13:18 55  
   29 Fire Striders, 1:13:26 41  
   30 Reno-Tahoe Oddities, 1:13:28 9  
   31 Peg Leg Pirates, 1:14:23 81  
   32 Sierra Tap House, 1:14:57 33  
   33 Silver Streakers, 1:15:03 16  
   34 DHW Bunnies and Batteries, 1:15:03 50  
   35 Tahoe Trail Babes, 1:15:14 14  
   36 Last Minute Chicks Running with the Devils, 1:15:33 45  
   37 Hood to Coast Reject, 1:15:58 49  
   38 Run 4 Just Us, 1:16:16 38  
   39 Team Argos, 1:16:19 89  
   40 Toe Jam and the Arch Rivals, 1:16:23 57  
   41 NDOT Chain Gang, 1:16:38  39  
   42 Scrambled Legs N Achin, 1:16:57 91   



   43 Lagunitas Beer Runners, 1:17:51 65  
   44 Faters, Daughters & Friends, 1:18:16 6  
   45 Wachovia's Wackos, 1:18:29 59  
   46 Rock Hard Runners, 1:18:37 85  
   47 Team Donut, 1:19:20 60  
   48 All For Schwag, 1:19:26 5  
   49 UnderPhunDed Run Your Assays Off, 1:19:39 17  
   50 Go Bananas, 1:19:49 92  
   51 The Beat Goes On and On, 1:20:27 64  
   52 I-Run Butterfly, 1:20:38 10  
   53 The Beat is On, 1:20:40 1  
   54 Random Dozen, 1:20:50 84  
   55 DHW Booty Runners, 1:21:01 48  
   56 Legs of Las Vegas, 1:21:24 13  
   57 Shake N Bake, 1:22:26 61  
   58 Sparks Fire Fighters, 1:22:30 343  
   59 Penelope's Revenge, 1:23:47 90  
   60 Galloping Geezers, 1:24:01 72  
   61 Kimley-Horn West, 1:24:14 37  
   62 We're Starting to Stink, 1:25:05 47  
   63 Sole Sisters, 1:25:25 56  
   64 Take Their Money and Run, 1:26:15 63  
   65 Flowing Tide Pub, 1:26:34 44  
   66 The Gap Closers, 1:26:40 66  
   67 Striders invade Nevada,  1:26:48 27  
   68 Team Half Minds,  1:27:02 97  
   69 SNC's Mixed Bag Of Nuts, 1:27:18 70  
   70 Mutley Crew, 1:27:24 40  
   71 Las Mamacitas, 1:28:42 88  
   72 Heavy Breathers, 1:29:27 21  
   73 How Many $#@!#& Miles, 1:30:09 100  
   74 Women Running Wildest, 1:30:53 22  
   75 The Awesome, 1:30:53 80 
   76 Shadowchase Running Club, 1:31:14 15  
   77 Project Great Outdoors, 1:31:30 67  
   78 Vixen on the Run, 1:31:45 26  
   79 Sierra Survivors, 1:32:38 36  
   80 Agony of Defeet, 1:33:59 43  
   81 Pie in the Sky, 1:34:2 23  
   82 Krazy Runners Eatin Up Nevada, 1:34:47 98  
   83 Houston Bayou City Roadrunners Team, 1:34:55 76  
   84 Odyssey Oddities, 1:35:01 32  
   85 Intuit Quickchicks, 1:38:55 11  
   86 Double Diamond Atletic Club - Parisi Patrol, 1:39:08 54  
   87 Angel Kiss, 1:40:58 58  
   88 Miles of Smiles, 1:41:36 99  



   89 Pink Ladies, 2:06:49 86  
   90 Flying Hubcaps, 2:12:41 62  
   91 Sisters & Misters With Blisters, 2:13:44 25  
   92 Heart and Sole, 2:44:58 51  
   93 Herd of Turtles, 3:36:54 101  
 

Everyone Is A Winner 
 
Regardless of times and votes, we express our sincere thanks to all of the runners and 
volunteers who participated in this year’s event and made it so fantastic.  
CONGRATULATIONS AND THANK YOU!!!    


